c) pay all the principal and interest and the Administrative Fee maturing on the Note in each 
Fiscal Year and make all required deposits to the funds and accounts to the extent that such 
payments are not provided for from other sources of pledged revenues: 

d) provide an additional amount equal to at least one hundred twenty-five percent ( 125'7c.) of 
the principal and interest maturing on the Note in each Fiscal Year: 

6. Members' Deposits 

Members· deposits are paid by customers upon application for utility services and are returnable 
to them upon termination of service. The Association has established a separate bank account for